PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6920798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMMIT PROCESS DESIGN	09/16/2021
SUMMIT PROCESS DESIGN INC	09/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUCE HAZELTINE
Street Address:	4975 EVERGREEN RD
City:	MISSOULA
State/Country:	MONTANA
Postal Code:	59804-9736

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9796594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9082684792

Email: BRUCEHAZELTINE@spdinc.org

Correspondent Name: BRUCE HAZELTINE
Address Line 1: 4975 EVERGREEN RD

Address Line 4: MISSOULA, MONTANA 59804-9736

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE HAZELTINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bruce Hazeltine/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment Summit Process Design to Bruce Hazeltine#page1.tif

PATENT 506873977 REEL: 057507 FRAME: 0115

Summit Process Design Inc.

4975 Evergreen Rd, Missoula, MT 59804

406-251-7040, 908-268-4792 (C) Brucehazeltine@SFDInc.org

Assignment of Patent

Summit Process Design Inc. of 4975 Evergreen Rd, Missoula, MT 59804 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Bruce Hazeltine of 4975 Evergreen Rd, Misssoula, MT 59804, its successors or assigns, all of the following:

- A. ASSIGNORS right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Process to Produce Trichlorosilane", US patent number 9,796,594 invented by Bruce Hazeltine and Sumeet Gandhi;
- B. Any patent or reissues of patent that may be granted of said application. ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) solely to the ASSIGNEE.

ASSI GNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSI GNEE, all of ASSI GNORS entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSI GNOR further conveys to ASSI GNEE all of priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSI GNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSI GNEE's expense as ASSI GNEE may require to enable ASSI GNEE to perfect ASSI GNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSI GNEED interest therein.

Bruce Hayeltine
Signature For Summit Process Design (Bruce Hazeltine, President
Date: _9-16-2021
For the Assignee:
Bruce Hazeltne
Bruce Hazeltine
9-16-2021

C:\Users\Owner\OneDrive\Documents\Summit\Processes\Hybrid Process\IP\Patent Assignment Summit Process Design to Bruce Hazeltine.docx, 16-Sep-21
Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/16/2021

PATENT REEL: 057507 FRAME: 0116